
 PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE
GOJ

NOTICE
PLEASE CHECK THE  MINISTRY’S 

WEBSITE FOR THE FULL DOCUMENTS

For Bookings Email:
jisadvertising@gmail.com, 
procurement@jis.gov.jm

RE
TE

ND
ER

 

 INVITATION TO TENDER
PROCURING ENTITY: Bank of Jamaica 

SCOPE: Supply & Installation of Industrial Shredder

PPC CATEGORY: Registered in one of the following categories:
� Offi  ce Equipment & Supplies, Parts & Supplies

or 
� Industrial, Construction Equipment, Machinery, 

Parts & Supplies

CONTACT  Head of Procurement
INFORMATION: Bank of Jamaica 

Procurement Administration Section
Nethersole Place
Kingston, Jamaica
876-922-0750-9

TENDER DOCUMENT:  Bidding Documents are available for download 
on the Government of Jamaica Electronic 
Procurement website at www.gojep.gov.jm. 
Bidders MUST be registered on the e-GP 
System to access the bidding documents and 
participate in the tender. Registration can be 
done by following the e-GP System Quick 
Guide for Suppliers at www.gojep.gov.jm or 
contact the Ministry of Finance and the Public 
Service via email: opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm 
or telephone 876-932-5704.

SITE VISIT: Bidders must attend a mandatory site visit 
on Friday, 21 November 2025 at 11:00 a.m.
at Bank of Jamaica, Nethersole Place. 

SUBMISSION OF Bids must be submitted online via the e-GP 
TENDERS:    System website at www.gojep.gov.jm no later

than Tuesday, 09 December 2025 at 10:00 a.m. 
Online Bid Opening will take place on 09 December 2025 
at 10:15 a.m. An online Bid Opening Report 
will be sent to all bidders. The System will 
automatically reject late submissions.

Please note that notwithstanding the information provided in this 
Advertisement, the fi nal instructions to bidders is the RFP and any 
notifi cation that may be posted on the e-GP System website -
www.gojep.gov.jm. Bidders are therefore required to monitor the 
website for the most current information.

The Bank of Jamaica reserves the right not to accept the lowest, or 
any other tender or to abort the tender process and reject all bids at 
any time prior to the award of contract without incurring any liability.

JAMAICA SOCIAL INVESTMENT FUND
ISO 14001:2015 CERTIFIED

“Investing for Community Development”

REQUEST FOR BIDS

Loan No. 9017-JM
The Government of Jamaica has received a loan from the World 
Bank towards the cost of the SECOND RURAL ECONOMIC 
DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE (REDI II) PROJECT.  The Government 
of Jamaica intends to apply part of the proceeds of this loan to cover 
payments under the contract Portland Bee Farmers Association – 
Construction of a Woodwork Shop.

 
Bid # 24907: Portland Bee Farmers Association – 

Construction of a Woodwork Shop (#73831)

Scope: Construction of a 1,900 square foot woodwork
shop for the Portland Bee Farmers’ Association 
- Woodwork Shop Project. The facility will 
have a grid tied PV system, use rainwater 
harvesting and include an offi  ce, restroom, 
storage area, parking area and delivery space.  

 Works Period: Five (5) months

Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding (NCB)        

Eligibility: A valid Tax Compliance Certifi cate (TCC) or 
Tax Compliance Letter (TCL)                                 

Availability of  Bidding document, Drawings, Specifi cations, 
Documents: BQ etc. will be available for download as of 

November 19, 2025 on the Government of 
Jamaica Electronic Procurement website at 
www.gojep.gov.jm.  

Submission  Bids must be submitted online via
Date & Time: www.gojep.gov.jm on or before

January 5, 2026 at 12:00 noon. Late Bids will be 
automatically rejected by the system.

 To participate in the opportunity, the service 
provider must fi rst be registered on the 
Government’s Electronic Procurement 
System @ www.gojep.gov.jm.

 For assistance with registration on the GOJEP 
portal, please contact the Ministry of Finance and 
the Public Service Help Desk at (876) 932-5220 
or via email at opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm.

 For additional information about the GOJEP, please 
send email to opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm. 

Contact Information: Acting Procurement Manager
  Procurement Department
 Jamaica Social Investment Fund
 The PBS Building, 4th Floor
 8 Richmond Avenue
 Kingston 10.

INVITATION TO BID
INTRODUCTION
The Housing Agency of Jamaica Limited (HAJL) intends to procure a 
motor vehicle for executive use:
Mid-Size Diesel (SUV) Motor Vehicle 

ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
Interested applicants must submit the following eligibility 
requirements for each procurement:
1. Valid TCC/TCL
2. Valid PPC Certifi cate in the goods category of Motor Vehicle and 

Spares (New Car)
3. Further requirements are enlisted in the Standard Bidding 

Document (SBD).

AVAILABILITY OF BIDDING DOCUMENT
The bidding document for the procurement will be available for 
download on Thursday, November 13, 2025 on the GOJEP System’s 
website at www.gojep.gov.jm.

SUBMISSION OF PROPOSALS
Bids shall be submitted online according to the submission deadline 
for the procurement:

Tuesday, December 9, 2025 at 2:00 p.m. 

To participate in this procurement opportunity, bidders must be 
registered on the GOJEP system. Registration instructions are 
available on the website. For assistance and training, please contact 
the Customer Care desk at (876) 932-5220, 932-5244, 932-5205,
932-5251, 932-5253, 932-5246 or email them at 
opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm.

For further information and/or clarifi cation, please contact the 
Procurement Unit at procurement@hajl.gov.jm. 

RE
TE

N
DE

R

INVITATION TO BID
ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF UNIFORMS (2026-2027)

REF: LO-0537/25

Scope   
The JUTC invites suitably qualifi ed suppliers to submit bids 
for the supply of two batches of uniforms for approximately 
fi ve hundred and seventy-six (576) Administrative Staff  as 
outlined in the Solicitation Document issued in relation to this 
procurement opportunity.

Procurement Method
Open National Competition 

Eligibility
• Valid Tax Compliance Certifi cate (TCC) 
• Valid Public Procurement Certifi cate in the category of 

“Textiles and Garments” 
• Other documents as outlined in the Instructions to Bidders.

Tender Documents 
Are available for download on the Government of Jamaica 
Electronic Procurement website at www.gojep.gov.jm. 

Deadline for Submission
Bids must be submitted online via www.gojep.gov.jm no later 
than than Friday, December 12, 2025 at 2:00 p.m. Late Bids 
will be rejected.

Bid Opening
Online Bid opening will take place on Friday, December 12, 2025  
at 2:15 p.m. 

Contact Information 
Procurement@jutc.com.jm

NOTE: Bidders are being encouraged to peruse the 
Instructions to    Bidders outlined in the solicitation/
standard bidding document in its entirety to ensure 
important details are not missed.


